L 6000/037/8

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Who office Use Only 6034

MAY 2 7 2016. T. SCOTT



400285522284

05/11/16--01017--006 **185.00

16 MAY 27 AM 18: 00

PINISTEN OF COUNTY OF STATE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 18, 2016

CECILLA HASSAN BAKER & MCKENZIE 300 EAST RANDOLPH STREET, SUITE 5000 CHICAGO, IL 60601

SUBJECT: NT 301 INVESTMENTS LLC

Ref. Number: W16000036034

We have received your document for NT 301 INVESTMENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 416A00010552



Baker & McKenzie Compliance **Consulting LLC**

300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago, IL 60601 **United States**

10089488.50177832

Tel: +1 312 861 8000 Fax: +1 312 861 2899 www.bakermckenzie.com

Our ref:

Via FedEx

Asia Pacific

Bangkok Beijing Brisbane Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Jakarta Kuala Lumpuri

Manila Melbourne Secul Shanghai Singapore Sydney Taipei Tokyo Yangon

Europe, Middle East & Africa Abu Dhabi Aimaty Amsterdam Antwerp Bahrain Baku Barcelona

Berlin Brussels Budapest Cairo Casabianca Doha Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt/Main Geneva (stanbul Jeddan' Johannesburg Kviv London Luxemboura

Madrid Milan Moscow Munich Paris Prague Riyadh* Rome St Petersburg Stockholm Vienna Warsaw Zurich Latin America

Bogota Brasilia** **Buenos Aires** Caracas Guadalajara Juarez Lima Mexico City Monterrey Porto Alegre** Rio de Janeiro* Santiago Sao Paulo** Tijuana

North America Chicago Dalias Houston Miami **New York** Palo Alto San Francisco Washington, DC

* Associated Firm ** In cooperation with Trench, Rossi e Watanabe May 10, 2016

Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: NT 301 Investments LLC - Certificate of Conversion

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Conversion for NT 301 Investments LLC and check #1157 in the amount of \$185 to cover the cost of processing.

Please return the confirmation of the filing to our attention in the FedEx envelope provided for your convenience.

Best regards,

Cecilia Hassan Associate 305 789 8939

Cecilia.Hassan@bakermckenzie.com

Encl.

Baker & McKenzie Compliance Consulting LLC provides compliance management and support services and does not provide legal advice or services. Baker & McKenzie Compliance Consulting LLC is a corporation wholly owned by Baker & McKenzie LLP, a member firm of Baker & McKenzie International, a Swiss Verein with member law firms around the world.

464844-v1\MIADMS

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpo				
•		AENTE LI C		
SUBJECT:	NT 301 INVESTM (Name of	Resulting Florida Limite	ed Company)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	nd fees are submitted to converge coordance with s. 605.1045, F	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning	this matter to:		
VIVIAN WILLIAM	MS			
CANTERA & ASSO	ontact Person) DCIATES, INC.			
(Fi 2300 CORAL WAY	rm/Company) , SUITE 200			
MIAMI, FLORIDA	(Address) 33145			
(City, S VIVIAN@CANTER	State and Zip Code) ATAX.COM	de Antonia de Balancia de Comercia de Caración de Cara		
E-mail Address: (to be used	l for future annual repo	rt notifications)		
For further information co	oncerning this matte	er, please call:		
CECILIA HASSAN	;	at (305) 789	-8939	
(Name of Contact Per	son)	(Area Code) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount	:		
	Certificate of	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	■\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir	rcle	MAILING A Registration Division of O P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: NT 301, INC.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFLORIDA
on DECEMBER 6, 2011 (date of organization, formation or incorporation) The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
NT 301 INVESTMENTS LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: May 12 2016. (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this day of	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: ADRIANA VARELA	Title: _MANAGER
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Printed Name: APRIANA VARELA	Title: <u>DIRECTOR / PRESIDENT</u>
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
The name of the Entitled Liability	Company is.			
NT 301 Investments I	LC			
(Must end v	vith the words "Limited	Liability Comp	eany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal of	ffice of the Lim	ited Liability Company is:	
Principa	l Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
c/o 1290 Weston Roa	d, Suite 201		c/o 1290 Weston Road, Suite 201	
Weston, Florida 3332	6		Weston, Florida 33326	
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an ar	cannot serve as its own	Registered Age	Agent's Signature: ont. You must designate an individual or	
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered	agent are:		
	Florida Annual Repo	rt Services, Inc		
		Name		
	2300 Coral Way			
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	$oldsymbol{T}$ acceptable)	
	Coral Gables	Florida	33145	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as piffvided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

City

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

Zip

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	ADRIANA VARELA
	c/o 1290 Weston Road, Suite 201
	Weston, FL 33326
	the second secon
LE V: Effective date, if other tha fective date is listed, the date n	n the date of filing: May 12, 2016 (OPTIONAL
fective date is listed, the date n days after the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business daneet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be li
LE V: Effective date, if other that fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not a seffective date on the Department of the days.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business daneet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be li
LE V: Effective date, if other that fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not a seffective date on the Department of the days.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business daneet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be li
LE V: Effective date, if other that fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not it is effective date on the Department of St. LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a metal to the document is executed I am aware that any false in	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business daneet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be li
LE V: Effective date, if other that fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not it is effective date on the Department of the Department of the United States of the Department of the United States of the Department of the United States of	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listate's records. mber or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. aformation submitted in a document to the Department of State

Page 2 of 2